507389420 07/18/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7436346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BO LI	07/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YONGKANG JIAHUA INDUSTRY AND TRADE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1/F, BLDG 1, NO. 11, DALUSHANJI, DAYUANTONG
Internal Address: INDUSTRIAL ZONE, DONGCHENG ST., YONGKANG	
City:	JINHUA, ZHEJIANG
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29828752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175801293

Email: qianqianwu2016@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FX-2022029D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Qianqian WU/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1 source=asgmt#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060532 FRAME: 0995 507389420

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	FX-2022029D					
Title of Invention	Mobile Phone Holder					
	I believe that I am the original inver the application identified by the title		entor (referred to as ASSIGNO	R below) of a claimed		
WHEREAS,	Yongkang Jiah	ua Industry And Trad	e Co., Ltd.			
having a po	stal address of					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	No. 11, Dalushanji, Jinhua, Zhejiang, Chi	Dayuantong Industrial Z na	one, Dongcheng		
(referred to	es ASSIGNEE below) desires to acc	quire the entire right, title,	and interest in and to the same	in the United States;		
ASSIGNOR said inventidivision, con	V. THEREFORE, for good and value, by these presents does sell, ass on and application throughout th tinuation, continuation-in-part, reexal examination thereof.	ign and transfer unto AS e United States of Amer	SSIGNEE, the entire right, titlica, including any and all pater	e, and interest in and to its granted on any		
prosecution additional do further consi communical ASSIGNOR' be required of encompasse	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute and maintenance of said application icuments that may be required to affideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, we to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's required to provide a process possession or control, and to provide a provideration of ASSIGNOR in respect of the proside within the terms of this instrument ors, administrators and other legal respects.	or any other patent applifirm the rights of ASSIGNE firm the rights of ASSIGNE vithout further consideration uest documents and infor- ide further assurances and ecution, maintenance and LASSIGNOR's obligation	cations in the United States for EE in and to said invention and on and at ASSIGNEE's expens mation concerning the inventio d testimony on behalf of ASSIG I defense of any patent applica	said invention, including I application, all without se, to identify and in that are within SNEE that lawfully may tion or patent		
referred to at use and behi	GNOR hereby authorizes and reque tove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGN pof, and for the use and behoof of A atent may be granted, as fully and e been made.	EE of the entire right, title SSIGNEE's legal represe	and interest in and to the sam ntalives and successors, to the	e, for ASSIGNEE's sale tull end of the term for		
	GNOR authorizes Practitioners asso ent needed to effect its recordal in t					
LEGAL NAM	ME OF ASSIGNOR					
Assignor:	Bo Li	×	2/27/22 Date: 2/27/22	×		
Signature	/ Bo Li /	×				
Signature: _						

PATENT REEL: 060532 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 07/18/2022